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Department  Departmental representatives  Email address  Office telephone number  
Agricultural and Rural Engineering  Dr CD Sambo  calvin.sambo@univen.ac.za  0159628736  
Agricultural Economics and Agribusiness   Mr TA Nefale  tshimangadzo.nefale@univen.ac.za   0159628712  
Animal Science  Dr F Fushai  felix.fushai@univen.ac.za  0159628206  
Biochemistry and Microbiology  Prof A Samie  samie.amidou@univen.ac.za  0159628648  
Biological Sciences  Prof Irene Barnhoorn  Irene.barnhoorn@univen.ac.za  015 962 8492  
Chemistry  Prof Isaiah Ramaite  Isaiah.ramaite@univen.ac.za  0159628262  
Earth Sciences  Dr Joshua Edokpayi Mr 

AN Mahlaule  
Joshua.edokpayi@univen.ac.za 
ally.mahlaule@univen.ac.za  

0159628065  
0159628456  

Food Science and Technology  Ms. T.M. Mokhele  Tabea.mokhele@univen.ac.za  0159628081  
Forestry  Prof. Peter O. Adesoye  peteroluremi.adesoye@univen.ac.za  0159628372  
Geography and Environmental Sciences  Dr R Mudzielwana Dr 

HP Moyo   
rabelani.mudzielwana@univen.ac.za 
hmthunzi@gmail.com  

0159628572  
--  

Institute for Rural Development  Dr Jethro Zuwarimwe  Jethro.Zuwarimwe@univen.ac.za  015 962 8812  
Mathematical and Computational Sciences  Dr Alphonce Bere   

 
Mrs Rosinah Mukhodobwane   

Alphonce.bere@univen.ac.za  
  
rosinah.mukhodobwane@univen.ac.za  

0159628268  
  
0159628225  

Physics  Dr Lordwell Jhamba   Lordwell.Jhamba@univen.ac.za  0159628905  
Plant and Soil Sciences  Prof GRA Mchau  Ainamensa.mchau@univen.ac.za  0159629008  
Science Foundation  Dr R Netshikweta  Rendani.netshikweta@univen.ac.za    
Urban and Regional Planning  Dr Frank Moffat  

 
Ms Sedzani Gracious Tshikhunde  

Frank.Moffat@univen.ac.za  
  
sedzani.tshikunde@univen.ac.za  

  
  
0159628371  

Secretariat: Faculty Administrator        
  


